$3.0M

FY24 - Water Quality Master Plan and Strategic Plan $1.5M

FY24 - Replacement of New River Intake Fender System $6.0M

FY24 - Drainage Stormwater Fee Analysis (Continuation) $0.2M

FY24 – Pavement Restoration (Continuation) $4.0M

Picture of damaged Intake Fender System

Power Complex Project Details
Power Complex – IMF Projects Contract Amounts Status

1. T7 solution $4,000,000
Design $2,600,000 In progress
Additional turbine costs (storage) $1,400,000 Finalizing cost

2. Power Complex Integration $20,000,000
1440 – GSU Transformers $3,650,000 In progress
1427 – Auxiliary Packaged Electrical Equip $6,400,000 In progress
1447 – Boiler House Fan Mods $1,127,000 In progress
1462 – Blackstart Generator $1,650,000 Future bid (2024)
Design $2,325,000 In progress
Grid Control System and SOPs $2,500,000 Design in progress

Change Order Contingency $2,348,000 To address any change orders/additional
costs on projects above

Water Intake Needs

Additional Pictures of Damaged Intake Fender System and Temporary Barge

updated September 2023
SWBNO ‐ IMF Fair Share Funding Proforma
Jan 23 ‐ Dec 25

Line
Beginning Fund
Balance 1/1/23 24,157,243

1 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

2 Total Estimated Revenue to SWBNO Sources: 4,808,918 9,918,335 3,130,605 4,400,000 9,400,000 4,400,000 4,400,000 4,400,000 4,400,000 4,400,000 4,400,000 4,400,000
Total Projected

Revenues 62,457,858
3 Proposed revenue allocation²:

4 Ongoing Infrastructure Improvements  (A) 360,000 540,000 540,000 540,000 540,000 540,000 540,000 540,000 540,000 540,000 540,000 540,000 6,300,000

5
Infrastructure Modernization and Technological
Improvements  (B) 3,358,918 2,743,335 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 26,102,253

6 Infrastructure Power Complex  (C) 1,090,000 6,635,000 590,605 1,860,000 6,860,000 1,860,000 1,860,000 1,860,000 1,860,000 1,860,000 1,860,000 1,860,000 30,055,605
7
8 Uses: ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐
9

10 Project List: Type
Project
status  IAB Status Project Amount

 Expended
inception to
date at 1/1

11 Acceleration of Paving Contracts (A) ongoing approved   4,000,000  (2,000,000) (2,000,000) (4,000,000)
12 Water Treatment Plan Improvements: Sycamore Filter  (A) ongoing approved 3,000,000   ‐   (1,000,000) (450,000) (500,000) (1,050,000) (3,000,000)

13
Construction of a new Bulk Chemical Feed and Storage
Facility (A) re‐bidding approved 4,000,000   ‐   (1,000,000) (1,000,000) (2,000,000) (4,000,000)

14 Smart Metering Program Management  (B) ongoing approved 4,000,000   (1,461,673) (101,572) (283,663) (455,687) (250,000) (250,000) (250,000) (250,000) (250,000) (3,552,594)

15 Smart Metering Implementation¹ (B) ongoing approved 15,000,000   (5,000,000) (5,000,000) (5,000,000) (15,000,000)

16 Master Plan/Strategic Plan (B) ongoing approved 500,000   (475,567)   (29,639) (20,000) (10,000) (10,000) (10,000) (20,000) (575,206)

17 Stormwater Fee Study (B) ongoing approved 250,000   ‐   (145,795) ‐   (145,795)

18 Asset management software system  (B)
initial

planning approved 1,650,000   (48,060) ‐   ‐   ‐   (250,000) (500,000) (500,000) (250,000) (1,548,060)

19 T7 Solution (C) ongoing approved 4,000,000   (2,452,547) (218,947) (180,326) (328,883) (107,516) (107,516) (107,516) (107,516) (107,516) (107,516) (160,406) (3,986,203)

20 Power Complex integration and auxiliary components¹ (C) ongoing approved 20,000,000   ‐   (1,907,125) (1,216,000) (1,824,000) (904,263) (5,012,613) (291,963) (3,000,000) (3,425,000) (2,400,000) (19,980,963)

21 Total ‐ Currently approved IAB project list 56,400,000

22 Projects requested December 2023:

23
FY24 ‐ Water Treatment Plan Improvements: Sycamore
Filter Gallery (Continuation) (A) 3,000,000   (1,000,000) (1,000,000) (1,000,000) (3,000,000)

30 FY24 Acceleration of Paving Contracts (Continuation) (B) 4,000,000   (1,000,000) (1,500,000) (1,500,000) (4,000,000)

24 FY24 ‐ Water Quality Master Plan and Strategic Plan (B) 1,500,000   (300,000) (300,000) (300,000) (300,000) (300,000) (1,500,000)

25 FY24 ‐ Replacement of New River Intake Fender System (A) 6,000,000   (1,000,000) (2,500,000) (2,500,000) (6,000,000)

26 FY24 ‐ Drainage Stormwater Fee Analysis (Continuation) (B) 200,000   (50,000) (50,000) (50,000) (50,000) (200,000)

26 14,700,000

27

28
Total Projected
Expenditures: (70,488,821)
Projected Fund

Balance 16,126,280
29 Other Potential Future Projects FY24:

31 Additional support for Power Complex Phase I (C) TBD 10,000,000

¹ Portion of estimated costs to supplement overall Project funding needs (Fair Share funding to be utilized after other funding sources required to be spent first are exhausted) ‐ See slide for details

² Allocation of IMF revenues used only for purposes of creating categories of potential types of infrastructure projects

2023 2024 2025

Report of Revenue and Expenditures made pursuant to the CEA (R‐079‐2020)